No. 433, A.

Published January 14, 1964.

CHAPTER 466

AN ACT to create 60.29 (20) (e) of the statutes, relating to reimbursing towns for fire calls for vehicles on highways.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

60.29 (20) (e) of the statutes is created to read:

60.29 (20) (e) Any town board providing fire protection shall be reimbursed for fire calls occasioned by fires in vehicles using public highways as follows:

ways as follows:
1. The cost not to exceed \$100, for a fire call for a vehicle on a county trunk highway shall be reimbursed by the county maintaining that portion of the highway where the vehicle is located at the time of the fire;
2. The cost not to exceed \$100, for a fire call for a vehicle on a state trunk highway or any highway maintained by the state highway commission shall be reimbursed by such commission.

Approved January 7, 1964.